PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7712342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROSENBERGER TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	05/05/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: PROSE TECHNOLOGIES (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.	
Street Address: 6# SHENAN ROAD, DIANSHANHU VILLAGE, KUNSHAN		
City:	SUZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	215345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17377748
Application Number:	17377929
Application Number:	17527593
Application Number:	17523449
Application Number:	17541659
Application Number:	17561428
Application Number:	17564671
Application Number:	17665736
Application Number:	17719135
Application Number:	17688376
Application Number:	17784964
Application Number:	17838136
Application Number:	17867065
Application Number:	17862684
Application Number:	17372343
Application Number:	17383053
Application Number:	17383125
Application Number:	17373081
Application Number:	17383158
Application Number:	17386890

PATENT

REEL: 062215 FRAME: 0631 507665202

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17386931
Application Number:	17386993
Application Number:	17374378
Application Number:	17497419
Application Number:	17505021
Application Number:	17505277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-1394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034305759

Email: uspto@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANOVA LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10282-SUZHOU-26CASES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEXIN FU
SIGNATURE:	/KEXIN FU/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=PROSETECHNOLOGIESSUZHOU#page1.tif source=PROSETECHNOLOGIESSUZHOU#page2.tif source=PROSETECHNOLOGIESSUZHOU#page3.tif source=PROSETECHNOLOGIESSUZHOU#page4.tif source=PROSETECHNOLOGIESSUZHOU#page5.tif source=PROSETECHNOLOGIESSUZHOU#page6.tif source=PROSETECHNOLOGIESSUZHOU#page7.tif



NATIONAL ENTERPRISE CREDIT INFORMATION PUBLICITY SYSTEM

Enterprise Credit Information Publicity Report

Enterprise Name: PROSE Technologies (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.

Report Generated on: 2022/11/04 13:44:17

Email of the Applicant: <u>Crystal.Cao@prosetechnologies.com</u>

Disclosed Information by Governmental Departments

License Information

Unified Social Credit Code: 91320583598565048A

Enterprise Name: PROSE Technologies (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.

Type: Limited Liability Company (foreign investment, non-sole proprietorship)

Legal Representative: AILI LIU Registered Capital: USD 60 Million Date of Incorporation: June 20, 2012 Business Term From: June 20, 2012 Business Term Until: June 19, 2062

Registration Authority: Kunshan Municipal Bureau of Market Supervision and Administration

Date of Approval: September 22, 2022

Registration Status: Live Company (Existing, On-going and Registered)

Domicile: No. 6, Shen'An Road, Dianshanhu Town, Kunshan City, Jiangsu Province

Scope of Business: Research, development, production and system integration of communication products and equipment, communication detection equipment, photoelectric surveying and mapping instruments and equipment, auto parts and related techniques, rendering of after-sales services and sales of self-produced products. Provision of the technical consulting and evaluation of communication network infrastructure planning and optimization, comprehensive solutions of engineering services, end-to-end networking solutions of enterprise networks, and professional construction and services of communication engineering. Provision of handling services and warehousing services (excluding hazardous chemicals). [Those items that need to be approved by laws may be operated solely after being approved by relevant departments]

Change Information

88	Change Item	Content before the Change	Content after the Change	Date of Change
5	Change of the Name (Including the Trademark Name, Group Name, Etc.)	Rosenberger Technologies Co., Ltd.	PROSE Technologies (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.	May 05, 2022



国家企业信用信息公示系统

NATIONAL ENTERPRISE CREDIT INFORMATION PUBLICITY SYSTEM

企业信用信息公示报告

企业名称 普罗斯通信技术(苏州)有限公司

报告生成时间 2022/11/04 13:44:17

申请人邮箱 Crystal.Cao@prosetechnologies.com

(报告内容仅供参考,具体内容请以国家企业信用信息公示系统查询页面为准)

政府部门公示信息

1 照面信息

统一社会信用代码:91320583598565048A **企业名称:**普罗斯通信技术(苏州)有限公司

类型:有限责任公司 (外商投资、非独资) 法定代表人: 刘爱力 (AILI LIU)

注册资本:6000 万美元 **成立日期:**2012年06月20日

营业期限自:2012年06月20日 **营业期限至:**2062年06月19日

登记机关:昆山市市场监督管理局 核准日期:2022年09月22日

登记状态:存续(在营、开业、在册)

住所: 江苏省昆山市淀山湖镇沈安路6号

经营范围:通信产品和设备、通信检测设备、光电测绘仪器设备、汽车零配件及其相关技术的研究、开发、生产及系统集成,提供售后服务,销售自产产品。提供通信网络基础架构规划及优化的技术咨询与评估、工程服务的全面解决方案,提供企业网络端到端网联解决方案,通信工程的专业承建及服务。提供装卸服务、仓储服务(不含危险化学品)。(依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动)



▶ 变更信息



REEL: 062215 FRAME: 0637

5	名称变更(字号名称、 集团名称等)	罗森伯格技术有限公司	普罗斯通信技术(苏州)有 限公司	2022年05月05日

TRANSLATOR'S STATEMENT

I, Ali Hoo, F/7, No. 300, Xuanhua Road, Changning District, Shanghai, hereby

certify that I translated the attached document from Chinese into English and that, to the
best of my knowledge, it is a true and accurate translation. I further certify that I am
fluent in Chinese and English, and qualified to translate this document.
Signature:
Name: Ali Hoo
Date: Dec. 6. 2021.

PATENT REEL: 062215 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 12/23/2022